
2022-2023 Florida Southern College Men's Tennis
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-9   Conf: 2-5   Home: 12-6   Away: 2-2   Neutral: 1-1
vs National Ranked: 14-9   vs Regional Ranked: 13-7   

 
Singles Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 Streak Last 10 Nat'l Reg'l
Altman, Elliott 13-5 13-5 0-0 3-2 – – – 2-1 2-3 9-1 W 3 7-3 0-1 0-0
Bonfante, Lukas 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 – – – – – 0-1 L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Braun Simo, Inaki 15-8 15-8 0-0 3-4 1-0 14-8 – – – – L 1 6-4 0-4 0-0
Fascio, Alex 10-10 10-10 0-0 1-3 – – 2-0 8-10 – – L 3 2-8 0-0 0-0
Feggi, Matteo 7-4 7-4 0-0 3-1 – – – – 2-2 5-2 L 2 0-1 0-0 0-0
Fok Kow, Chris 12-12 12-12 0-0 1-6 12-11 0-1 – – – – L 6 4-6 2-3 0-0
Garoz, Mario 19-4 19-4 0-0 6-1 – 1-0 18-4 – – – W 3 6-3 1-0 0-0
Gidefjord, John 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 – – – – 0-1 – L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Gidefjord, John 11-6 11-6 0-0 1-4 – – – 1-1 9-5 1-0 W 2 5-5 0-0 0-0
Hilsen, Reese 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – – – – 1-0 W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Melindo, Edoardo 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 – – – – – 1-0 W 1 1-0 0-0 0-0
Rajakar, Ryan 2-1 2-1 0-0 0-1 – – – – – 2-1 W 1 1-1 0-0 0-0
Total 91-52 91-52 0-0 18-23 13-11 15-9 20-4 11-12 13-11 19-5 – – 3-8 0-0
Percentage .636 .636 .000 .439 .542 .625 .833 .478 .542 .792 – – .273 .000

vs Ranked
Doubles Teams Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Streak Last 10 Nat'l Reg'l
Fascio, Alex/Thomas, Danny 2-1 2-1 0-0 0-0 – – 2-1 L 1 2-1 0-0 0-0
Fok Kow, Chris/Feggi, Matteo 17-7 17-7 0-0 5-2 17-7 – – L 3 4-6 3-3 0-0
Thomas, Danny/Fujiwara, JP 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 – – 0-1 L 1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Thomas, Danny/Braun Simo, Inaki 6-6 6-6 0-0 3-2 – 1-2 5-4 L 1 5-5 0-0 0-0
Thomas, Danny/Gidefjord, John 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-1 – – 2-2 W 1 2-2 0-0 0-0
Garoz, Mario/Rajakar, Ryan 12-9 12-9 0-0 3-3 – 12-7 0-2 L 1 5-5 0-1 0-0
Melindo, Edoardo/Fujiwara, JP 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 – – 1-2 L 2 1-2 0-0 0-0
Total 40-28 40-28 0-0 12-8 17-7 13-9 10-12 – – 3-4 0-0
Percentage .588 .588 .000 .600 .708 .591 .455 – – .429 .000

vs Ranked
Doubles Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Streak Last 10 Nat'l Reg'l
Fascio, Alex 2-1 2-1 0-0 0-0 – – 2-1 L 1 2-1 0-0 0-0
Feggi, Matteo 17-7 17-7 0-0 5-2 17-7 – – L 3 4-6 3-3 0-0
Fok Kow, Chris 17-7 17-7 0-0 5-2 17-7 – – L 3 4-6 3-3 0-0
Fujiwara, JP 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 – – 1-3 L 3 1-3 0-0 0-0
Rajakar, Ryan 12-9 12-9 0-0 3-3 – 12-7 0-2 L 1 4-4 0-1 0-0
Thomas, Danny 10-10 10-10 0-0 4-3 – 1-2 9-8 L 1 5-4 0-0 0-0
Braun Simo, Inaki 6-6 6-6 0-0 3-2 – 1-2 5-4 L 1 2-1 0-0 0-0
Garoz, Mario 12-9 12-9 0-0 3-3 – 12-7 0-2 L 1 4-4 0-1 0-0
Gidefjord, John 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-1 – – 2-2 W 1 2-2 0-0 0-0
Melindo, Edoardo 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 – – 1-2 L 2 1-2 0-0 0-0
Total 40-28 40-28 0-0 12-8 17-7 13-9 10-12 – – 3-4 0-0
Percentage .588 .588 .000 .600 .708 .591 .455 – – .429 .000



2022-2023 Florida Southern College Men's Tennis
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2023)

 
 
Match-by-Match

Singles Doubles Rankings
Date Opponent/Tournament W/L Score Overall Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 Nation Region
2/2/23 GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS (#) W 6-1 1-0 0-0 W W W W W W W L L # #
2/6/23 LYNN (#12) L 2-4 1-1 0-0 L L L u L W W W u # #
2/11/23 BARRY (#1) L 3-4 1-2 0-0 L W W L L W W L L # #
2/18/23 at Eckerd W 6-1 2-2 0-0 W L W W W W W W W
2/21/23 BATES (#) W 6-1 3-2 0-0 W W W W Wr W L L L # #
2/23/23 ROLLINS (#) L 2-5 3-3 0-0 L L W W L L W L L # #
2/25/23 FLAGLER (#4) W 4-3 4-3 0-0 L W W W L L W W W # #
2/28/23 vs Davenport (#) W 6-1 5-3 0-0 W L W W W W W W L # #
3/2/23 FINDLAY (#) W 6-1 6-3 0-0 W L W W W W W W L # #
3/7/23 MICHIGAN TECH (#) W 7-0 7-3 0-0 W W W W W W W W W # #
3/8/23 NORTHWOOD (#) W 7-0 8-3 0-0 W W W W W W W W W # #
3/10/23 GRAND VALLEY STATE (#16) W 5-2 9-3 0-0 L W W L W W W W L #22 #
3/11/23 SOUTHERN NEW HAMPSHIRE (#) W 7-0 10-3 0-0 W W W W W W W W L #22 #
3/15/23 JEFFERSON UNIVERSITY (#) W 4-3 11-3 0-0 W W W L L L W L W #20 #
3/16/23 BENTLEY (#) W 7-0 12-3 0-0 W W W W W W W W W #20 #
3/20/23 WASHBURN (#) L 2-5 12-4 0-0 W L L L W L L L L #20 #
3/25/23 PALM BEACH ATLANTIC (#) W 5-2 13-4 0-0 W W W L L W L W W #24 #
3/27/23 WEST ALABAMA (#5) L 3-4 13-5 0-0 W W L L L W L u L #24 #
3/29/23 SAINT LEO (#1) L 2-5 13-6 0-0 L L W L L L W W L #24 #
3/31/23 at Augusta University (#26) L 3-4 13-6 0-0 L W L L L W W L W #24
4/2/23 at Georgia College (#45) W 4-3 14-7 0-0 L W W L L W W u W #24
4/6/23 at Embry-Riddle (#34) L 2-5 14-8 2-5 L L W L L W L L W #25
4/13/23 QUEENS COLLEGE (#34) W 4-3 15-8 2-5 L W W L W W L W L #29 #
4/20/23 vs Rollins (#13) L 3-4 15-9 2-5 L L W L W W L L u #25 #


